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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2116
ANSWERED ON:27.03.2012
NFWF HOUSING SCHEME
Kurup Shri N.Peethambara

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Governments for enhancement of the assistance of Rs.
50,000/- provided for National Fish and Wildlife Foundation (NFWF) Housing Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the cost of construction of houses will vary from States to States, depending on the labour charge, material cost and nature of soil etc;

(d) if so, the action being taken for enhancement of this assistance;

(e) whether there is any proposal to extend this facility to widows of fishermen also; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR.CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a): No, Madam. The National Fish and Wildlife Foundation (NFWF) Housing scheme is not implemented by the Ministry of Agriculture.

(b) to (f): Does not arise.
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